–  6  –

Notes to the Interim Accounts

2. Turnover, revenue and segment information (continued)

An analysis of turnover and profit by business and geographical segments is as follows:

 Business segments

 Six months ended 30 September 2004
 Rental and
 Sale of property
 properties management Warehousing Investment Elimination  Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000
Turnover
 External 250,000 85,796 13,312 — —  349,108
 Inter-segment — — — — —  —

 250,000 85,796 13,312 — —  349,108

Segment results 216,788 58,094 (99) (283 ) —  274,500

Unallocated income less expenses   (8,435)
Gain on disposal of subsidiaries   873
Operating profit before interest   266,938
Interest income less finance costs   (3,382)
Operating profit   263,556
Share of profits less losses of

associated companies — 110 —

(86

)   24

Profit before taxation   263,580
Taxation   (8,032)
Profit after taxation   255,548
Minority interests   (4,434)
Profit attributable to shareholders   251,114

 Six months ended 30 September 2003
 Rental and
 Sale of property
 properties management Warehousing Investment Elimination  Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000
Turnover
 External 12,792 83,715 12,744 — —  109,251
 Inter-segment — 332 — — (332 ) —
 12,792 84,047 12,744 — (332 ) 109,251

Segment results (661) 59,127 (610) 16,265 —  74,121

Unallocated income less expenses   (7,886)

Operating profit before interest   66,235
Interest income less finance costs   (5,567)
Operating profit   60,668
Share of profits less losses of

associated companies �— 208 —

(87 )   121
Profit before taxation   60,789
Taxation   (6,005)
Profit after taxation   54,784
Minority interests   (3,521)
Profit attributable to shareholders   51,263

–  7  –

2. Turnover, revenue and segment information (continued)

 Geographical segments

 Six months ended 30 September
 Turnover  Segment results
 2004 2003  2004 2003
 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000 HK$’000